#### 506363134 11/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6409890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
TRAVIS B. WILSON		12/07/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL CARWASH SOLUTIONS CANADA, INC.
Street Address:	90 WELHAM ROAD
City:	BARRIE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4N 8Y4

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15961987

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(937)449-6405 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	937-449-6400
Email:	daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name:	DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
Address Line 1:	ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1300
Address Line 4:	DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>DCKET NUMBER:</b> RYK 0001 PA/116680.1			
AME OF SUBMITTER: DENISE A. SUTER				
SIGNATURE:	/Denise A. Suter/			
DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2020				
Total Attachments: 2				
source=ExecutedAssignment_NCSC_RYK0001PA#page1.tif				
source=ExecutedAssignment_NCSC_RYK0001PA#page2.tif				

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Travis B. Wilson and Ankitkumar Shah, whose full post office addresses are 2962 Saddlehorn Dr., Seguin, Texas 78155, U.S.A. and 52 Dunsmore Lane, Barrie, Ontario L4M 6Z9, Canada, respectively, have invented an invention entitled VEHICLE DRYING ASSEMBLY, for which an application for patent was filed in the United States under U.S. Patent Application No. 15/961,987, on April 25, 2018;

AND WHEREAS, National Carwash Solutions Canada, Inc., whose full post office address is 90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario L4N 8Y4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Travis B. Wilson and Ankitkumar Shah**, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto **National Carwash Solutions Canada, Inc.** of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the **National Carwash Solutions Canada, Inc.**, for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, **Travis B. Wilson and Ankitkumar Shah**, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **National Carwash Solutions Canada, Inc.** 

The serial number and filing date of said application not yet having been assigned, we, **Travis B. Wilson and Ankitkumar Shah**, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification

0093576-37 (84222013) | Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 054417 FRAME: 0965

EXECUTED at 10:00 APR (Sequin, To USA), this 7<sup>th</sup> day

of December 2018.

Travis B. Wilson

1, Regina Bridges, whose full post office address is 16539 Clydesdele Ruin Selmey 78 78159

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Travis B. Wilson, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Wilness

EXECUTED at Barrie ON Canada, this 7 day of . December 2018.

1. Barto McCutcheen, whose full post office address is 90 Welham Ro Barrie On 44N 844

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Ankitkumar Shah, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Prob Melitch

Signature of Witness

0093576-37 (84222013) | Page 2 of 2